
February 15, 2026 KOKURA 9R DAZAIFU TOKUBETSU

KOKURA
9

Post Time

 14:05
9R DAZAIFU TOKUBETSU
F&M DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:30,080,000 Yen

2000m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   15,800   6,300   4,000   2,400   1,580

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      147      42      21                

Total       (1000Yen)   15,947   6,342   4,021   2,400   1,580
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2000m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

One and Only M5 67 34,788,000 Yen KOKT 2.2.0.1 2000 2.3.1.9 Dec 13/25 64 5HANSHIN3 Nov 22/25 75 4KYOTO5 Sep 20/25 76 4HANSHIN6 Jul 13/25 76 2KOKURA6 May 31/25 73 2KYOTO11

Family Tree(JPN) Naho Furukawa KYOT 0.1.0.5 1600 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win YUZUKI TOKUBETS 2-Win SEIBU SUPONICHI 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.4 1800 0.0.0.3 7th /10 No. 5 Fav. 5 6th /15 No.12 Fav. 8 6th /7 No. 4 Fav. 5 4th /9 No. 6 Fav. 3 5th /6 No. 4 Fav. 3

1 1 5 Harmony Bay Hiroki Kawashima CHUT 0.0.0.2 2200 0.0.0.1 468 -2 R Takasugi 56.0 470 +6 Y Take 56.0 464 +6 R Sakai 56.0 458 +2 Y Kitamura 54.0 456 +12 Y Take 56.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 1.1.0.2 WETT 1.0.0.2 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.2

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 2.3.1.13 ALLT 2.3.1.13 ---------------- 7-6 34.0F 35.0-34.1 3-3-5 35.0F 36.7-34.5 2-3-3 36.8F 35.3-35.8 3-3-3 35.1F 37.3-35.5 3-3-3 35.6F 37.3-35.3
North Hills Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Arabella(JPN)(0.7) Mikki Gold(JPN)(0.8) Glory Link(JPN)(1.8) Aroma de Rosa(JPN)(0.1) Honeycomb(JPN)(0.7)
Rulership M6 70 56,887,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.3.1.6 Jan 11/26 69 1NAKAYAMA4 Dec 21/25 65 5NAKAYAMA6 May 4/25 68 2KYOTO4 Apr 13/25 67 3NAKAYAMA6 Jan 6/25 86 1NAKAYAMA2

Bitter Glace(JPN) Genki Maruyama KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 1.0.1.3 HATSUSAKI SHO 2-Win CHIBATELE HAI 2-Win SHIMABARA TOKUB 2-Win KANOZAN TOKUBET 2-Win HATSUHINODE SHO 2-Win
56.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.4.2 3rd /13 No. 2 Fav. 4 6th /11 No. 3 Fav. 5 5th /7 No. 5 Fav. 6 9th /10 No.10 Fav. 3 3rd /15 No. 4 Fav. 3

2 2 4 Anthology Bay Toru Kurita CHUT 1.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 502 0 A Sugawara 56.0 502 +2 K Yokoyama 56.0 500 -18 K Yokoyama 56.0 518 +20 Y Ishikawa 56.0 498 -6 T Marquand 56.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.2.3 WETT 1.0.0.2 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.0 2000m Turf Yield 2:01.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.3

Northern Farm Total 2.3.6.13 ALLT 2.3.6.11 -------- 3---- 6 3-4-4 34.8F 37.2-35.0 5-5-4 36.0F 35.7-35.9 5-5 34.2F 35.9-34.4 7-7-6 35.0F 37.4-34.8 6-8-6 35.4F 35.9-36.0
Y's Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.2 4 W 0 0 1 1 Conduire(JPN)(0.1) Shadow Meteor(JPN)(0.7) Mikki Spinel(JPN)(0.5) Lucullan Feast(JPN(0.8) Ask Nice Show(JPN)(0.2)
Lord Kanaloa F4 72 26,348,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.0.1 Jan 17/26 81 1KYOTO6 Dec 13/25 66 5HANSHIN3 Aug 30/25 63 2SAPPORO3 Aug 2/25 64 1SAPPORO3 Jun 21/25 45 1HAKODATE3

Heart Meteor(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOT 0.3.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 INARI TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win SAPPORO NIKKAN 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.2 1800 2.2.0.2 2nd /10 No. 2 Fav. 2 5th /10 No. 9 Fav. 4 14th /14 No. 2 Fav. 2 1st /10 No. 7 Fav. 1 1st /16 No. 4 Fav. 1

3 3 3 Lovely Maria Bay Kazuhide Sasada CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 444 0 K Sameshima 55.0 444 +4 M Iwata 55.0 440 -4 Y Take 53.0 444 +2 K Sameshima 53.0 442 -4 K Sameshima 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:44.8 2000m Turf Good 2:06.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.9

Shadai Farm Total 2.3.0.3 ALLT 2.3.0.3 ------ 2-------- 8-7-7 34.0F 36.0-34.5 4-3 33.9F 35.0-34.1 7-8-14 38.6F 37.3-36.7 3-3-3 34.6F 36.1-34.9 5-5-4 35.0F 34.9-35.4
Teruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 1 1 0 1 Jet Magnum(JPN)(0.1) Arabella(JPN)(0.3) Mirage Knight(JPN)(2.7) Shinzen Kaga(JPN)(-0.1) Perfect Pearl(JPN)(-0.6)
Gold Ship M6 67 40,922,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.2.0.2 Jan 11/26 64 1NAKAYAMA4 Dec 21/25 69 5NAKAYAMA6 Nov 24/25 76 3FUKUSHIMA6 Sep 9/25 42  Kawasaki Jul 19/25 72 1HAKODATE11

Or Noir(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.3 HATSUSAKI SHO 2-Win CHIBATELE HAI 2-Win GOSHIKINUMA TOK 2-Win SPARKING NIGHT  A2 KAMOMEJIMA TOKU 2-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.1.0.1 1800 1.3.0.6 12th /13 No.10 Fav. 5 2nd /11 No. 1 Fav. 6 5th /16 No. 7 Fav.10 4th /14 No. 1 Fav. 5 11th /14 No. 5 Fav. 7

4 4 Piz Nair Bay Koichi Shintani CHUT 0.0.0.3 2200 0.0.0.0 494 0 H Uchida 56.0 494 -2 H Uchida 56.0 496 +10 H Matsumoto 56.0 486 -8 N Mikamoto 55.0 494 -2 K Yokoyama 56.0
(Stay Gold) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.5 WETT 0.1.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.7 2000m Turf Yield 2:00.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.6 1600m Dirt Good 1:44.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.6

Okada Stud Total 2.6.0.18 ALLT 1.6.0.12 --------12---- 2 5-4-7 35.5F 37.2-35.0 1-1-1 36.0F 35.7-35.9 2-2-3 35.0F 36.2-35.0 4-6-4 39.6F 38.6-38.7 4-5-7 35.2F 36.1-34.6
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <---[Stalker] ALLD 1.0.0.6 4 W 1 0 0 1 Conduire(JPN)(0.8) Shadow Meteor(JPN)(0.1) Nolan Sunrise(JPN)(0.1) Shin Believe(USA)(1.1) Joyful News(JPN)(0.9)
Kinshasa no Kiseki F4 63 21,200,000 Yen KOKT 1.0.1.2 2000 1.0.1.3 Nov 15/25 63 4KYOTO3 Sep 20/25 76 4HANSHIN6 Sep 6/25 63 4HANSHIN1 Aug 2/25 51 3CHUKYO3 Jul 12/25 46 2KOKURA5

Voie Lactee(JPN) Yamato Tsunoda KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win YUZUKI TOKUBETS 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.1 1800 1.0.1.2 4th /7 No. 3 Fav. 5 4th /7 No. 2 Fav. 3 1st /9 No. 1 Fav. 1 5th /13 No. 1 Fav.11 1st /16 No.16 Fav. 3

5 5 Relicario Bay Katsunori Tanaka CHUT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 440 0 S Yoshimura 53.0 440 0 S Yoshimura 53.0 440 -2 S Yoshimura 52.0 442 0 S Yoshimura 52.0 442 +8 S Yoshimura 54.0
(Fuji Kiseki) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.6 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.2 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.5

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 2.0.2.6 ALLT 2.0.2.6 ---------------- 4-6-4 36.5F 35.4-35.8 4-3-3 36.5F 35.3-35.8 4-3-2 36.0F 34.7-36.8 10-10-7 34.1F 37.8-34.4 2-2-2 36.3F 36.3-36.5
North Hills Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Key Performer(JPN)(1.1) Glory Link(JPN)(1.6) Firm Twenty(JPN)(-0.1) Sena Style(JPN)(0.2) Leon Prime(JPN)(-0.2)
Saturnalia F4 81 22,110,000 Yen KOKT 1.0.0.0 2000 1.1.0.1 Nov 30/25 71 4KYOTO8 Oct 4/25 77 3KYOTO1 Sep 14/25 102 4HANSHIN4 Jul 19/25 63 2KOKURA7 Jun 22/25 58 3HANSHIN6

Muttrah Corniche(JPN)
Koji Nishizuka KYOT 1.1.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win KANSAI TELEVISI  G2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.3 1800 1.0.0.2 6th /8 No. 7 Fav. 2 2nd /12 No.12 Fav. 4 7th /17 No.12 Fav.13 1st /10 No. 1 Fav. 3 4th /9 No. 6 Fav. 1

6 6 2 Air Muscat Dark Bay Manabu Ikezoe CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.1 428 -2 T Danno 54.0 430 -2 T Danno 54.0 432 -2 K Ikezoe 55.0 434 -2 K Matsuyama 53.0 436 +12 K Matsuyama 53.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.1.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.4 2000m Turf Yield 1:59.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:44.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.5

Sarukura Bokujo Total 2.1.0.4 ALLT 2.1.0.4 ---------------- 3-3-3 35.6F 36.7-34.7 8-8-8 35.0F 36.1-35.4 11-11 34.6F 34.0-35.0 6-7-7 36.0F 35.9-36.5 6-6-6 35.6F 36.9-35.7
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Saxon Sienne(JPN)(1.1) Win Tremendous(JPN(0.1) Kamunyak(JPN)(0.5) Saturday Sunrise(J(-0.4) Odette(JPN)(0.4)
Al Ain F4 88 46,024,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.2.0.0 Jan 25/26 78 1KYOTO9 Jan 5/26 64 1KYOTO2 Dec 13/25 69 5HANSHIN3 Sep 20/25 90 4HANSHIN6 Aug 24/25 76 2SAPPORO2

Will Survive(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOT 0.1.0.2 1600 1.2.0.0 2 Win 2-Win OSAKAYAMA TOKUB 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win YUZUKI TOKUBETS 2-Win 2025 WORLD ALL- 2-Win
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.2.0.0 1800 0.1.0.2 2nd /10 No. 2 Fav. 3 11th /11 No. 9 Fav. 4 2nd /10 No.10 Fav. 2 2nd /7 No. 5 Fav. 2 4th /14 No.12 Fav. 1

7 7 1 Classic Lydia Dark Bay Naosuke Sugai CHUT 2.0.1.1 2200 0.0.0.0 444 -2 T Danno 55.0 446 0 T Danno 55.0 446 +10 Y Kawada 55.0 436 0 Y Kawada 53.0 436 +4 Y Kitamura 54.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.2.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:44.5 2000m Turf Firm 1:57.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.9

Northern Farm Total 2.5.1.5 ALLT 2.5.1.5 ---- 2----11---- 3-3-3 35.2F 36.8-35.3 4-4 37.3F 35.3-36.0 1-1 34.1F 35.0-34.1 1-1-1 36.0F 35.3-35.8 3-3-2 35.8F 36.2-35.7
Koji Yasuhara <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 2 1 1 2 Tagano Abby(JPN)(0.1) Chernobog(JPN)(2.0) Arabella(JPN)(0.0) Glory Link(JPN)(0.2) Pink Jin(JPN)(0.2)

KOKURA Turf 2000m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.13～2026.02.12）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Epiphaneia  52   9   3   5  35 0.173 0.231
 2 Kizuna  55   7   6   4  38 0.127 0.236
 3 Gold Ship  63   7   4   3  49 0.111 0.175
 4 Kitasan Black  24   4   2   1  17 0.167 0.250
 5 Kingman   8   4   1   0   3 0.500 0.625
 6 Bricks and Mortar  27   2   4   0  21 0.074 0.222
 7 Declaration of War  12   2   2   2   6 0.167 0.333
 8 One and Only   5   2   2   0   1 0.400 0.800
 9 Rey de Oro  26   2   1   2  21 0.077 0.115
10 Harbinger  40   2   0   3  35 0.050 0.050
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February 15, 2026 KOKURA 9R DAZAIFU TOKUBETSU F&M DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:30,080,000 Yen 2000m, Turf


